COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to_COLONIAL MANOR ADULT HOME, INC.

sl EGAL ENTITY,
To operate DOWN ON THE FARM AD

Located at 2308 EAST MAIN STREET DQ G ; _'S__

ADDRESS OESATELLITE SIT

ACDRESS OF SATELGE SITE

ADDRESS F SATELLITE SITE ADDRESS CFSATELLITE SITE

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY}

No: 204970

[SSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issuad for the zbove site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.

Fry th go o ek
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

MAY 0 8 2012 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Regina Kwapisz, Administrator
Colonial Manor Adult Home, Inc.
Down on the Farm Adult Daycare
2308 East Main Street
Douglassville, Pennsylvania 19518

Dear Ms. Kwapisz:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
March 7, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

—

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pape 1 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

DOWN ON THE FARM ADULT DAYCARE, 2308 EAST MAIN STREET DOUGLASSVILLE, PA

19518

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

20497)

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
03/07/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
James Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plar)

SIG OF LEGAL ENTT DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
‘ . 3/s CORRECTIO
7 ; ] | 172
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan 1o assure the violation | cOMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
25¢8 .| The contracts for resident #1 dated 9/23/11 and i 1
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page2 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

DOWN ON THE FARM ADULT DAYCARE, 2308 EAST MAIN STREET DOUGLASSVILLE, PA

19518

20497

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/07/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
James Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

i

8] OF LEGAL ENT? DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
5 3 / Co CTION
"y & iy
AL SO0 /2
N & )
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation { COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 _ VERIFIED BY does not recur) ) VERIFIED BY
S4a Direct Care Staff person A hired on 12/13/09 does » ol ‘H
. not have a high school diploma, GED Diploma, or el ed « Fa“fm} ) Lotk .
;?;rres{c::tncsasr‘;;tlal’f; ve active registration status on the Pennsylvania \[ [ ' ’NF . M} . o yf’m oo
i i ' sod L s ] =
the following nurse aide registry. + J i J . Lt tﬂf‘) rz%w_:ﬁ ‘Pf;r Va Ifr 78 % :)-% ‘% %

H H . . - = oy
q1ua;ﬁc:1&§ons.rs of Direct Care Staff person B hired on 05/12/09 does G‘F O&fa,cluﬁ,{-{ & M = %g
(a )e c?r oidy?aexce « | nothave a high school diploma, GED Diploma, or : B : Iy ‘Qg o=
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. . . [] . —t T
subsection (b). nurse aide registry. LT ookt gtaus ﬂ{‘ e ff svide g_@i%
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schoo! diploma, . f ] ' Qeaosctd. 2 o T
GED or sctive foterczed leHer o U2 ”'ij 5 [ I 3

registry status on
the

Pennsylvania nurse
aide registry.

(3) Be free from a
medical condition,
including drug or
alcohol addiction,
that would limit
direct care staff
persens from
providing necessary
personal care
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page3 of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ‘ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
DOWN ON THE FARM ADULT DAYCARE, 2308 EAST MAIN STREET DOUGLASSVILLE, PA 19518 20497p
INSFECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/07/2012 Jares Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

OF LEGAL ENT DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. j /5 RRECTION .
15/ 12 . by
- - [
PLAN OF CORRECTION
: DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY | does not recur) VERIFIED BY
services Wih

reascnabie skill and
safetly.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Paged of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
DOWN ON THE FARM ADULT DAYCARE, 2308 EAST MAIN STREET DOUGLASSVILLE, PA 19518 204976
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspecticn) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

03/07/2012

James Jesse Hummmel, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

S OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLANOF  * | DATE
G o o
' o1z % -
= b/ M AN \,@/\ AT + 17-)2,

- PLAN OF CORRECTION ‘
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, 2s well as 2 plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
132h It was determined through an interview with . T ‘ . . .
. Administrator C that the home did not evacuate fesidends (?/JLhL@d {&uh”‘f H"la-jlg}féffmffg
Rf:éi:?éstgga” the residents to the designated meeting place i | J J Do i 54-@/%‘(
eva ) outside of the home during the fire drill held on 3f7 fre Aressed ﬁ:r dieecetned A el o8 8W
designated meeting {5,415 o1 5:50am . : U 4o Waeh| EI239
place away from the ! : Lml{ Chaonne, ‘m«'l—(:‘- c}g—LLK 4 ""E‘—:‘—Bﬁ‘i
building or within the a8 . lhoer ond BB
fire-safe area during , ' v ©wdgather G PSS
each fire drill, N &ghmb@r t{:mﬁ - ;'L{C)ﬁ{ ' ‘{‘ {2 G%g
; ¢ vesdents Qe ew 2| 824
Mont Date  Time  Evac.Time FSE toull hase Y et
Jan  01/23/2012 03:30PM tminSsec No fetin (eoe q}’\ T ool CINSTE
Feb  02/24/2012 0550 AM 1 min3sec No g f _ R B/E =
. g : : &0
Mar  03/09/2011 06:00 AM 1 min 50 sec No - ],QQ)@ ysor b)) el =
Apr  D4/20/2011 12:00 PM 1 min0sec No Jd )
May ~05/26/2011 03:00 PM 1minOsec No }C}“Z“ S > eleesge
Jun  08/08/2011 08:48 AM 1 min 15sec Yes : ‘%‘D NSl 5 W”’S eve
Jul  07/11/2011 04:00 PM 1 min20sec No - \ Leed
Aug  08/18/2011 03:45PM 1min2sec  No ﬂbn s Goae Qondide
Sep 09/29/2011 06:00 AM 2min5sec No a5t [ Lol ,@M@uj e maviis
Oct  10/31/2011 12:00 PM 1 min 28 sec No « .
Nov  11/30/201101:24 PM 1 min2sec No @
Dec  12/27/2011 05:30 PM 2 min Osec  No S~ (71




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 5 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

DOWN ON THE FARM ADULT DAYCARE, 2508 EAST MAIN STREET DOUGLASSVILLE, PA

19518

20497 '

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspec

03/07/2012

tion)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
James Jesse Hummei, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIG OF LEGAL DATE GIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. // CTION .
3 /5/ 12 ‘
PLAN OF CORRECTION
) DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violatien, as weil as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ‘ VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1321 The fire alarm was not scunded during the fire drill
svacuation held on 1/23/12 at 3:30pm. The staff . P ; X
A fire alarm or alerted the residents by ringing a bell. . AdpasnigEratsr Qﬁ’i’mf%’a‘“ w . Yo o o
smoke detector shall ‘5”}12, 1 wnd Pr’ Andl. SRREW
be set off during b'ioc.k, a lﬁ:ﬁ"&ﬂ "W:’l‘ s ™ .| =4 ;3?’; g-%
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. ' ¢ N ; nd E% T

Mont Date Time Evac. Time FSE LJ dhin aroas e dda be bleckkd il %-;_ g:_g

Jan  01/23/2012 03:30PM  1minSsec  No : . d [ IS Get 5‘“\3 o9

Feb  02/24/201205:50 AM 1min3sec No Litber bé-)%\’(’, & @fﬁ”f LT ) =P c"f:':::"ij’

Mar  03/08/2011 08:00 AM 1 min 50 sec No ' . . 3l G=h
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page6of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

DOWN ON THE FARM ADULT DAYCARE, 2308 EAST MAIN STREET DOUGLASSVILLE, PA

19518 204974

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/07/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
James Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan) :

51G OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF ‘DATE
. co CTION
nd 351z | y
' LD NP
[ -~ - U
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOL ATICN COMPLIANCE vioiation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
141a Resident #3 was admiited to the home on . . d
A resident shall 12/19/44. The home did nct have a medical 5/'7 }iL D apper atment was chanqed en
. evaluation completed for resident #3. The most L - [ \
gﬁgﬁ]:t{ggﬂceg recent medical evaluation for resident #3 was w.schedele to time outsde %dwa 9 f{g 20
e ¥ completed on 6/24/11 which is more than 60 days Aate - Ti-339
Ehisician"s assistant prior to the residents admission date. Manadere, | | be adm Hed ‘C)?E ,0*:;”3:
or cettified No vesident 1will be & N ;38 &S5
registered nurse o et Ohosiead o2
practitioner ithgt  Coreer dfii% {:H Z 75?5?
documented on a - ; oLt Gt &t T
form specified by the Pj‘*’\slw’[ foem n BT
Department, within (%\Mu} - -@ ; fﬂ 3,.

&0 days prier to
admission or within
30 days after
admission.
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VIOLATION REPORT

. PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 7 of 11
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
DOWN ON THE FARM ADULT.DAYCARE, 2308 EAST MAIN STREET DOUGLASSVILLE, PA 19518 20497§

INSPECTION DATES (Include ail dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/07/2012 : James Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

Lprme it for gohuad daddg i

i Veds des Leoed FO
depnsprd (OBl ts Nt

R %mﬁw&ﬂ oz
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S RE OF LEGAL EMTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- ~3/ CORRECTION
_ /5’/ /2 | - g
. : 7 Rl Y 3
g J
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation { COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
17163 The first zid kit located within the 2010 Honda - - o Lo b
if staff persons or Pilot which is utilized to transport residents did not :—3,}'? / 12 W"*’U""‘S C’{j MS? EL:'&;:;I md’mﬁ S ale o o
volunteers of the include 2 thermometer. WO 'Fw’{m M ;e QWL‘ . a‘o’?i % | % %‘g
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residents, the Repeated Violations: 08/24/2011 PN Pg a5
vehicle shall have a tndpearin -  SBg
first aid kit with the . i . A
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 8 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

DOWN ON THE FARM ADULT DAYCARE, 2308 EAST MAIN STREET DOUGLASSVILLE, PA

19518 204979

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/07/2012

REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVE

James Jesse Humumel, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

provide residents
with assistance, as
needed, with
medication
prescribed for the
resident's
self-administration.
This assistance
includes helping the
resident to
remember the
schedule for taking
the medication,
storing the ’
medication in g
secure place and

- offering the resident
the medication at
the prescribed
times.

The resident is prescribed Methoscopolamine
2.5mg and Creon DR 24,000 Units to be
administered 30 minutes prior to the resident's
lunchtime meal. [t was determined through an
interview with staff person D that the home
removes these medications froem the origina!
cartridges and places the medication in another
medication cartridge. The cartridge is given to the
resident to administer while at the Senior Center.

SIG OF LEGAL BXNTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
: CORRECTION ¢
~3/[S// _Ag M {"@‘%0@ indiag:
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to cormrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
© 55 Pa.Codsz §2600 ' VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
181a Resident #4 [s not assessed to self administer : .
A home shall medications without any assistance from others. 3/'7 } e f?lru-]%i{?,{o,n ]Q\_ﬁ ed '&Ym Stod ‘6
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAIL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page S of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

DOWN ON THE FARM ADULT DAYCARE, 2308 EAST MAIN STREET DOUGLASSVILLE, PA

19518 20497h

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/67/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
James Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SHENA OF LEGALE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
% / / . od M&}J $lVro
PLAN OF CORRECTION
: DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ) VERIFIED BY -does not recur) VERIFIED BY
187a The medication adminisiration record. for resident

A medication record
shall be kept to
include the following
for each resident for
whom medications
are administered: -
(1) Resident's
name.

(2) Drug allergies.
(3) Name of
medication.

{4) Strength.

{5) Dosage form.
(6) Dose.

{7) Route of
administration.

{8) Frequency of
administration.

(9) Administration
times.

(10) Duration of
therapy, if
applicable.

(11) Special

#3 does not include a diagnosis for the following
prescribed medications; Aspirin 328mg, Fiber Tab
6285mg, and One Dajly Multivitamin.

The medication administration record for resident
#5 does not include a diagnesis or purpose for the
following prescribed medication; Donezepil MCL
10mg.

31z
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 10 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

DOWN ON THE FARM ADULT DAYCARE, 2308 EAST MAIN STREET DOUGLASSVILLE, PA 19518 20497¢

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/07/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
James Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SI OF LEGALENTITJY - DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
g CORRECTION
3/i5)1 2 |
NAA &t%/\f&& LA M
3 O R
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

precautions, if
applicable.
(12) Diagnosis or
purpcse for the
medication,
including pro re nata
(PRN).

(13) Date and time
of medication
administration.
(14) Name and
initials of the staff
person
administering the
medication.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa. Code Chapter 2600

Page 11 of 11

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
DOWN ON THE FARM ADULT DAYCARE, 2308 EAST MAIN STREET DOUGLASSVILLE, PA

19518 204979

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection)

03/07/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
James Jesse Hummel, Ryan Novak

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only mless multiple
representatwes produce the plan)

SIGN DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CTIO
ﬁm 2
—
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | coMPLI ANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
224g Resident #2 was admitted to the home on
-~ 1/10/12. The home did not complete a ) D f i il

g\hiitﬁremr:'znaa;:nwimin preadmission screening for resident #2. 3}’1 [ {7 R’?’ @d yuEsien + e
30 days prior t ~ chast Shooy

ays prior ta pi&eq,c\ WA (3 =33 £33
admission and X -3 o
documented on the - : z AP,
Department's Aden \S%‘f” atev hired ?i: zm T’Eg:?“} g-g
preadmission T, [in Ty
screening form that wdiwdinal to assist 3 = 5 ‘;
the needs of the Ve = ;-@ oo
resident can be met and  Seaenct i?ﬁ(’ 3 ﬁb %b &V 2 3 -—_._ufgss
by the services v . = =]
provided by the _Jfﬁu-l red wnfprma T 2 5 T
home. =23
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